per specifications, mounted upon common sub-base and coupled direct to 

One (I) size io-D., io-Kw., 220-volt, compound wound generator, as per speci-
ficatious, 
-net, delivered at the hospital and erected on foundations with bolts, for the sum 
of six hundred and twenty-seven dollars (627), be and is hereby approved and ac-
cepted, and the Secretary is directed to cause the necessary order for same to be 
issued. 

Estimates for wiring the motor generator set in the stable on the grounds of the 
Kingston Avenue Hospital, Borough of Brooklyn, were received as follows:

[...]

Resolved, That the estimate of Alexander B. Simpson to furnish this Department 

with all the labor necessary or required to wire the motor generator set in the stable 
in course of construction on the grounds of the Kingston Avenue Hospital, Bor-
ough of Brooklyn, for the sum of one hundred and thirty-four dollars ($134), be and 
is hereby approved and accepted, and the Secretary is directed to cause the necessary 
order for same to be issued. 

Pursuant to notice in the CITY Racoan bids or estimates for furnishing all the 
labor and furnishing and erecting all the materials necessary or required to erect